
 

 
 

ICMR-National Institute of Cholera and Enteric Diseases 
(Department of Health Research, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Govt. of India) 

P-33, C.I.T. Road, Scheme XM, Beliaghata, Kolkata-700010 

 

 

No. D-25/Misc./19-20/Outsourcing/01            Dated: 03.01.2020 

 

 NOTICE 
 

TENDER NO. D-25/Misc./19-20/Outsourcing/01;  

 NIT NO. 2019_DoHR_486137_1 

TENDER TITLE: FOR SUPPLY OF MANPOWER  
 

In response to the above mentioned tender, three companies have submitted their quotation for 

supply of manpower at NICED-1, NICED-II & JICA Building i.e. (1) M/s.  NIS Management Ltd. 

(2) M/s. S&IB Services Private Limited & (3) M/s. HRP Management Pvt. Ltd. 

 

Two companies have been considered (out of three) as they have scored and technically 

qualified as per Technical Bid stage are 99 points & 99 points respectively out of 100 points 

as per ICMR guidelines under section 10.3 of the guidelines (GFR-203).   

 

The names of qualified companies are given below: 
 

1.   M/s.  NIS Management Ltd. & 

2.   M/s. S & IB Services Private Limited  

 

Technically Qualified vendors are requested to be present on the date 

of Financial Bid opening as per scheduled given hereunder: 
 

Venue : NICED-I Building 

Date    : 06.01.2020 at 12.00 Noon 

         Store in Charge 

For Director 
 


